

Smart Power Solutions LLP
Registered Number OC300415
Financial Statements
Year ending the 31st March 2012



Company Information

Designated Members	Patricia M. Elliott Charles R. Elliott
Registered Office	Unit 53, Springfield Commercial Centre, Bagley Lane, Farsley, Leeds. LS28 5LY
Company Number	OC300415

Abbreviated balance sheet as at 31st March 2012

	Note	2012	2011
		£	£
Fixed Assets	1,2		
Tangible Assets	3	26,959	27,542
Current Assets			
Debtors	4	84,905	117,036
Cash at Bank and in Hand		<u>12,613</u>	<u>24,205</u>
		97,518	141,241
Prepayments and accrued income		0	0
Creditors amounts falling due within one year	5	(21,833)	(27,419)
Net Current Assets		75,685	113,822
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities		102,644	141,364
Accruals and Deferred income		(0)	(0)
Net Assets		<u>102,644</u>	<u>141,364</u>
Loans and other debts due to members		92,644	131,364
Members Other Interests			
Members Capital		<u>10,000</u>	<u>10,000</u>
Total Members Interests		<u>102,644</u>	<u>141,364</u>

Audit Exemption Statement

For the year ending 31st March 2012 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime

Approved by the members on 7th November 2012, and signed on their behalf by

Patricia Elliott

Patricia M Elliott
 Designated Member

Notes to the accounts

1 Accounting Policies

The following accounting policies have been applied consistently in dealing with items which are considered to be material in relation to the company's financial statements

Basis of preparation

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and under the historical cost accounting rules

Fixed Assets and Depreciation

Depreciation is provided to write off the cost, less the estimated residual value, of tangible fixed assets over their estimated useful economic lives. This has been done by equal instalments (straight line method), on a month by month basis, as follows.

IT equipment – 33¹/₃ % per annum

Laboratory Development and Test Equipment – 20% per annum

Furniture and Office Equipment – 20% per annum

2 Time Period

The financial Statements cover the year ending 31st March 2012

3 Depreciation of tangible fixed assets

	Development & Test Equipment	Furniture & Equipment	Information Technology Equipment	Total
	£	£	£	£
<i>Cost</i>				
At 1 st April 2011	80,082	3,653	15,936	99,671
Additions	<u>3,524</u>	<u>1,056</u>	<u>7,608</u>	<u>12,188</u>
Total at 31 st March 2012	<u>83,606</u>	<u>4,709</u>	<u>23,544</u>	<u>111,859</u>
<i>Depreciation</i>				
At 1 st April 2011	55,601	2,313	14,216	72,130
Charge for the period	<u>10,186</u>	<u>871</u>	<u>1,713</u>	<u>12,770</u>
Total at 31 st March 2012	<u>65,787</u>	<u>3,184</u>	<u>15,929</u>	<u>84,900</u>
<i>Net Book Value</i>				
At 31 st March 2012	17,819	1,525	7,615	26,959

4 Debtors

The amount shown represents aggregate debtors falling due within one year There are no debtors falling due after more than one year from the balance sheet date

5 Creditors

There are no creditors falling due after more than one year from the balance sheet date, no security has been given by the partnership in respect of any of these debts. The loans and other debts due to members rank pari passu with other creditors in the event of a winding up of the business

6 Members

During the whole of the financial period there have been two members of the partnership
Reconciliation between member's interests at the start of the year and those at the end of the year is shown below

	Members Capital £	Loans and other debts due to Members £
Members interests at 1st April 2011	10,000	131,364
Profit for period (automatically divided between members)	0	103,003
Repayments of Capital	0	0
Drawings	0	(141,722)
Members interests at 31st March 2012	10,000	92,645

END OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS